

TIP NO

11.620 MILES

FED AID NO     STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, DRIVEWAYS, SHOULDER RECON; CABARRUS

7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

|                |              |      |                                                                   | J T RUSSELL & SONS INC |           |              |           | NJR GROUP INC |           | KING ASPHALT INC |  |
|----------------|--------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|------------------|--|
|                |              |      |                                                                   | ALBEMARLE, NC          |           |              |           | ALBEMARLE, NC |           | LIBERTY, SC      |  |
| ROADWAY ITEMS  |              |      |                                                                   |                        |           |              |           |               |           |                  |  |
| 0001           | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                      | Lump Sum               |           | 165,000.00   |           | 171,500.00    |           | 213,700.00       |  |
| 0002           | 0106000000-E | 230  | BORROW EXCAVATION                                                 | 1,455 CY               | 20.00     | 29,100.00    | 30.00     | 43,650.00     | 23.00     | 33,465.00        |  |
| 0003           | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                             | 810 TON                | 50.00     | 40,500.00    | 45.00     | 36,450.00     | 70.00     | 56,700.00        |  |
| 0004           | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                           | 23.26 SMI              | 2,300.00  | 53,498.00    | 2,400.00  | 55,824.00     | 3,250.00  | 75,595.00        |  |
| 0005           | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** _ *****<br>(0" TO 2")                    | 1,328 SY               | 9.50      | 12,616.00    | 8.00      | 10,624.00     | 18.00     | 23,904.00        |  |
| 0006           | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                                | 7,607 SY               | 6.00      | 45,642.00    | 6.00      | 45,642.00     | 12.75     | 96,989.25        |  |
| 0007           | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C                                           | 21,895 TON             | 54.00     | 1,182,330.00 | 52.95     | 1,159,340.25  | 71.00     | 1,554,545.00     |  |
| 0008           | 1524000000-E | SP   | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL                                     | 1,555 TON              | 58.00     | 90,190.00    | 62.9748   | 97,925.81     | 87.00     | 135,285.00       |  |
| 0009           | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                                                 | 1,555 TON              | 560.00    | 870,800.00   | 615.00    | 956,325.00    | 570.50    | 887,127.50       |  |
| 0010           | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                           | 3,575 TON              | 85.00     | 303,875.00   | 90.00     | 321,750.00    | 129.00    | 461,175.00       |  |
| 0011           | 2612000000-E | 848  | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY                                              | 560 SY                 | 130.00    | 72,800.00    | 118.80    | 66,528.00     | 165.00    | 92,400.00        |  |
| 0012           | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)                                            | 1,420 SF               | 6.25      | 8,875.00     | 6.875     | 9,762.50      | 6.25      | 8,875.00         |  |
| 0013           | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                         | Lump Sum               |           | 151,025.00   |           | 152,500.00    |           | 296,000.00       |  |
| 0014           | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT                                                   | 80 HR                  | 75.00     | 6,000.00     | 1.00      | 80.00         | 77.50     | 6,200.00         |  |
| 0015           | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90                                         | 198,325 LF             | 0.42      | 83,296.50    | 0.462     | 91,626.15     | 0.42      | 83,296.50        |  |
| 0016           | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS                                    | 30,000 LF              | 0.84      | 25,200.00    | 0.924     | 27,720.00     | 0.84      | 25,200.00        |  |
| 0017           | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS                                            | 392 LF                 | 9.00      | 3,528.00     | 9.90      | 3,880.80      | 9.00      | 3,528.00         |  |
| 0018           | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90                                       | 41 EA                  | 95.00     | 3,895.00     | 104.50    | 4,284.50      | 95.00     | 3,895.00         |  |
| 0019           | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                          | 25 EA                  | 131.00    | 3,275.00     | 144.10    | 3,602.50      | 131.00    | 3,275.00         |  |
| 0020           | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"                                            | 274,801 LF             | 0.17      | 46,716.17    | 0.187     | 51,387.79     | 0.17      | 46,716.17        |  |
| 0021           | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"                                            | 100 LF                 | 3.00      | 300.00       | 3.30      | 330.00        | 3.00      | 300.00           |  |
| 0022           | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"                                           | 292 LF                 | 5.50      | 1,606.00     | 6.05      | 1,766.60      | 5.50      | 1,606.00         |  |
| 0023           | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS                                          | 871 EA                 | 7.85      | 6,837.35     | 8.635     | 7,521.09      | 7.85      | 6,837.35         |  |
| 0024           | 6071002000-E | 1642 | FLOCCULANT                                                        | 2 LB                   | 25.00     | 50.00        | 20.00     | 40.00         | 25.00     | 50.00            |  |
| 0025           | 6071010000-E | 1642 | WATTLE                                                            | 1,213 LF               | 1.00      | 1,213.00     | 1.00      | 1,213.00      | 9.50      | 11,523.50        |  |
| 0026           | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING                                              | 13.1 ACR               | 2,700.00  | 35,370.00    | 2,970.00  | 38,907.00     | 5,000.00  | 65,500.00        |  |
| 0027           | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT                                             | 1,677 LF               | 10.00     | 16,770.00    | 11.00     | 18,447.00     | 16.21     | 27,184.17        |  |
| 0028           | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS                                    | 46,996 LF              | 0.61      | 28,667.56    | 0.671     | 31,534.32     | 0.61      | 28,667.56        |  |
| 0029           | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (6")  | 27,810 LF              | 0.35      | 9,733.50     | 0.385     | 10,706.85     | 0.35      | 9,733.50         |  |
| 0030           | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (8")  | 36,160 LF              | 0.35      | 12,656.00    | 0.385     | 13,921.60     | 0.35      | 12,656.00        |  |
| 0031           | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (12") | 9,730 LF               | 0.35      | 3,405.50     | 0.385     | 3,746.05      | 0.35      | 3,405.50         |  |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |              |      |                                                                   |                        | TOTAL     | 3,314,770.58 | TOTAL     | 3,438,536.81  | TOTAL     | 4,275,335.00     |  |
| ROADWAY ITEMS  |              |      |                                                                   |                        | SUB-TOTAL | 3,314,770.58 | SUB-TOTAL | 3,438,536.81  | SUB-TOTAL | 4,275,335.00     |  |

TIP NO

11.620 MILES

FED AID NOSTATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, DRIVEWAYS, SHOULDER RECON; CABARRUS

7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

|                |              |      |                                                                   |          |     | BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC | BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO<br>LLC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT<br>COMPANY - |               |              | TRUEROCK CONSTRUCTION LLC |              |
|----------------|--------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|-------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
|                |              |      |                                                                   |          |     | CHARLOTTE, NC           |                                                                   | CHARLOTTE, NC |              | MONROE, NC                |              |
| ROADWAY ITEMS  |              |      |                                                                   |          |     |                         |                                                                   |               |              |                           |              |
| 0001           | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                      | Lump Sum |     |                         | 214,000.00                                                        |               | 215,000.00   |                           | 200,000.00   |
| 0002           | 0106000000-E | 230  | BORROW EXCAVATION                                                 | 1,455    | CY  | 50.00                   | 72,750.00                                                         | 52.00         | 75,660.00    | 50.00                     | 72,750.00    |
| 0003           | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                             | 810      | TON | 60.00                   | 48,600.00                                                         | 65.00         | 52,650.00    | 60.00                     | 48,600.00    |
| 0004           | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                           | 23.26    | SMI | 2,800.00                | 65,128.00                                                         | 3,200.00      | 74,432.00    | 4,000.00                  | 93,040.00    |
| 0005           | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****<br>(0" TO 2")                    | 1,328    | SY  | 6.30                    | 8,366.40                                                          | 12.00         | 15,936.00    | 18.00                     | 23,904.00    |
| 0006           | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                                | 7,607    | SY  | 5.80                    | 44,120.60                                                         | 12.00         | 91,284.00    | 6.00                      | 45,642.00    |
| 0007           | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C                                           | 21,895   | TON | 74.00                   | 1,620,230.00                                                      | 77.00         | 1,685,915.00 | 75.00                     | 1,642,125.00 |
| 0008           | 1524000000-E | SP   | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL                                     | 1,555    | TON | 79.00                   | 122,845.00                                                        | 80.00         | 124,400.00   | 85.00                     | 132,175.00   |
| 0009           | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                                                 | 1,555    | TON | 605.00                  | 940,775.00                                                        | 563.00        | 875,465.00   | 600.00                    | 933,000.00   |
| 0010           | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                           | 3,575    | TON | 135.00                  | 482,625.00                                                        | 132.00        | 471,900.00   | 160.00                    | 572,000.00   |
| 0011           | 2612000000-E | 848  | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY                                              | 560      | SY  | 165.00                  | 92,400.00                                                         | 165.00        | 92,400.00    | 130.00                    | 72,800.00    |
| 0012           | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)                                            | 1,420    | SF  | 7.25                    | 10,295.00                                                         | 8.00          | 11,360.00    | 7.25                      | 10,295.00    |
| 0013           | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                         | Lump Sum |     |                         | 265,500.00                                                        |               | 191,000.00   |                           | 173,000.00   |
| 0014           | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT                                                   | 80       | HR  | 75.00                   | 6,000.00                                                          | 150.00        | 12,000.00    | 100.00                    | 8,000.00     |
| 0015           | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90                                         | 198,325  | LF  | 0.42                    | 83,296.50                                                         | 0.42          | 83,296.50    | 0.42                      | 83,296.50    |
| 0016           | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS                                    | 30,000   | LF  | 0.84                    | 25,200.00                                                         | 0.84          | 25,200.00    | 0.84                      | 25,200.00    |
| 0017           | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS                                            | 392      | LF  | 9.00                    | 3,528.00                                                          | 9.00          | 3,528.00     | 9.00                      | 3,528.00     |
| 0018           | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90                                       | 41       | EA  | 95.00                   | 3,895.00                                                          | 95.00         | 3,895.00     | 95.00                     | 3,895.00     |
| 0019           | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                          | 25       | EA  | 131.00                  | 3,275.00                                                          | 131.00        | 3,275.00     | 131.00                    | 3,275.00     |
| 0020           | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"                                            | 274,801  | LF  | 0.17                    | 46,716.17                                                         | 0.17          | 46,716.17    | 0.17                      | 46,716.17    |
| 0021           | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"                                            | 100      | LF  | 3.00                    | 300.00                                                            | 3.00          | 300.00       | 3.00                      | 300.00       |
| 0022           | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"                                           | 292      | LF  | 5.50                    | 1,606.00                                                          | 5.50          | 1,606.00     | 5.50                      | 1,606.00     |
| 0023           | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS                                          | 871      | EA  | 7.85                    | 6,837.35                                                          | 7.85          | 6,837.35     | 7.85                      | 6,837.35     |
| 0024           | 6071002000-E | 1642 | FLOCCULANT                                                        | 2        | LB  | 12.00                   | 24.00                                                             | 100.00        | 200.00       | 60.00                     | 120.00       |
| 0025           | 6071010000-E | 1642 | WATTLE                                                            | 1,213    | LF  | 14.00                   | 16,982.00                                                         | 15.00         | 18,195.00    | 9.50                      | 11,523.50    |
| 0026           | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING                                              | 13.1     | ACR | 3,300.00                | 43,230.00                                                         | 3,000.00      | 39,300.00    | 3,550.00                  | 46,505.00    |
| 0027           | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT                                             | 1,677    | LF  | 10.00                   | 16,770.00                                                         | 15.00         | 25,155.00    | 10.00                     | 16,770.00    |
| 0028           | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS                                    | 46,996   | LF  | 0.61                    | 28,667.56                                                         | 0.61          | 28,667.56    | 0.61                      | 28,667.56    |
| 0029           | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (6")  | 27,810   | LF  | 0.35                    | 9,733.50                                                          | 0.35          | 9,733.50     | 0.20                      | 5,562.00     |
| 0030           | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (8")  | 36,160   | LF  | 0.35                    | 12,656.00                                                         | 0.35          | 12,656.00    | 0.20                      | 7,232.00     |
| 0031           | 1881000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF)<br>SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (12") | 9,730    | LF  | 0.35                    | 3,405.50                                                          | 0.35          | 3,405.50     | 0.20                      | 1,946.00     |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |              |      |                                                                   |          |     | TOTAL                   | 4,299,757.58                                                      | TOTAL         | 4,301,368.58 | TOTAL                     | 4,320,311.08 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS  |              |      |                                                                   |          |     | SUB-TOTAL               | 4,299,757.58                                                      | SUB-TOTAL     | 4,301,368.58 | SUB-TOTAL                 | 4,320,311.08 |

TIP NO

11.620 MILES

FED AID NO     STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, DRIVEWAYS, SHOULDER RECON; CABARRUS

7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS

| BIDDERS IN ORDER                                            |   | CONTRACT TOTAL |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| J T RUSSELL & SONS INC                                      | 1 | 3,314,770.58   |
| NJR GROUP INC                                               | 2 | 3,438,536.81   |
| KING ASPHALT INC                                            | 3 | 4,275,335.00   |
| BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC                                     | 4 | 4,299,757.58   |
| BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY - | 5 | 4,301,368.58   |
| TRUEROCK CONSTRUCTION LLC                                   | 6 | 4,320,311.08   |

DocuSigned by:

Jason Brooks

C387DBA8ACEC4A9...